The Parish School Board of the Parish of West Carroll, State of Louisiana, met in a public meeting at its regular meeting place, the West Carroll Parish Media Auditorium, in Oak Grove, Louisiana, Monday, April 3, 2023, at 6:30 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Laura Perkins, Johnny Smith, Cullen Kovac, Todd Smith,

Charles Townsend, and Shane Ray.

MEMBERS ABSENT: Truman Smith

Johnny Smith gave the invocation.

The regular meeting of the West Carroll Parish School Board was called to order by Vice-President, Laura Perkins, at 6:30 p.m.

Agenda Item #1 To approve the agenda.

On the motion of Todd Smith, seconded by Shane Ray, the Board approved amended agenda item #1. The motion passed unanimously.

Agenda Item #2 To approve the minutes of the March 3, 2023, Regular Board Meeting. On the motion of Cullen Kovac, seconded by Todd Smith, the Board approved agenda item #2. The motion passed unanimously.

Agenda Item #3 To recognize Rachael Layton as the West Carroll Parish School Board's March 2023 Employee of the Month (presented by Taylor & Sons Insurance & Financial Services).

Plaque presented to Mrs. Layton

Agenda Item #4 To celebrate the young authors recognized at ULM on March 21st by the Northeast Louisiana Reading Council as regional winners of the Young Authors Contest

Plaques presented to all winners in attendance.

Agenda Item #5 To receive KHS/OGHS merger updates for the 2023-2024 school year. **Item discussed. No action taken.**

Agenda Item #6 To receive February 2023 financial report, including budget-to- actual comparisons.

Report presented by business manager, Angela Johnson.

Agenda Item #7 To bring back to the table the consideration of conducting a Grade Configuration and attendance Model Study by Graphic Planning & Demographic Service.

Todd Smith made the motion. The motion died for lack of second.

Agenda Item #8 To receive the monthly personnel report.

Item discussed. No action taken.

On the motion of Cullen Kovac, seconded by Johnny Smith the meeting adjourned at 7:40 P.M. The motion passed unanimously.

Truman Smith, President
West Carroll Parish School Board
West Carroll Parish School Board